
#6 Girls 100m Hurdles

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WYSE, Addison Delta 16.81q   (NW) 1(1)

2 STULLER, Jordyn Lakota 17.40q   (NW) 2(1)

3 MOYER, Kaleigh Northwood 18.04q   (NW) 3(1)

4 NYE, Lindsey New Riegel 18.76q   (NW) 1(2)

5 HARTMAN, Claire Gibsonburg 19.19q   (NW) 2(2)

6 REINHART, Mady Lakota 19.51q   (NW) 2(3)

7 NYE, Laney Hopewell-Loudon 19.56q   (NW) 1(3)

8 FREEBORN, Olivia Gibsonburg 19.63q   (NW) 1(4)

9 COLATRUGLIO, Maddy Hopewell-Loudon 19.70   (NW) 3(2)

10 HAFNER, Paityn Buckeye Central 20.18   (NW) 1(5)

11 WILSON, Nataleigh Hopewell-Loudon 20.28   (NW) 3(3)

12 TEDRICK, Serenity Delta 20.38   (NW) 3(4)

13 OSBORNE, Alexandra New Riegel 20.54   (NW) 2(4)

14 HOSLER, Paige Delta 21.09   (NW) 1(6)

15 CALVILLO, Mya Northwood 21.10   (NW) 3(5)

16 PRESNELL, Aubrey Northwood 21.91   (NW) 2(5)

17 RADISON, Nina New Riegel 22.15   (NW) 2(6)

MICHAELS, Shelby Calvert DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WYSE, Addison Delta 16.81q

2 NYE, Lindsey New Riegel 18.76q

3 NYE, Laney Hopewell-Loudon 19.56q

4 FREEBORN, Olivia Gibsonburg 19.63q

5 HAFNER, Paityn Buckeye Central 20.18

6 HOSLER, Paige Delta 21.09

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STULLER, Jordyn Lakota 17.40q

2 HARTMAN, Claire Gibsonburg 19.19q

3 REINHART, Mady Lakota 19.51q

4 OSBORNE, Alexandra New Riegel 20.54

5 PRESNELL, Aubrey Northwood 21.91

6 RADISON, Nina New Riegel 22.15

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOYER, Kaleigh Northwood 18.04q

2 COLATRUGLIO, Maddy Hopewell-Loudon 19.70

3 WILSON, Nataleigh Hopewell-Loudon 20.28

4 TEDRICK, Serenity Delta 20.38

5 CALVILLO, Mya Northwood 21.10

MICHAELS, Shelby Calvert DNS
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#7 Boys 110m Hurdles

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WYSE, Ronnie Delta 15.43q   (NW) 1(1)

2 HALL, Maseo Bucyrus 16.23q   (NW) 3(1)

3 DUPREY, Tyler Northwood 16.34q   (NW) 3(2)

4 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 16.58q   (NW) 2(1)

5 GRIGSON, Nate Lakota 17.34q   (NW) 2(2)

6 GREENE, TaeVe'ion Northwood 17.37q   (NW) 1(2)

7 RANIERI, Austin Calvert 17.79q   (NW) 2(3)

8 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 17.79q   (NW) 1(3)

9 ELCHERT, Urban Hopewell-Loudon 17.82   (NW) 2(4)

10 ELLIOTT, Nathan Delta 17.97   (NW) 3(3)

11 LONGO, Joey Calvert 19.02   (NW) 1(4)

12 COPPLER, Dylan Bucyrus 19.71   (NW) 1(5)

13 FORMAN, James Buckeye Central 19.75   (NW) 2(5)

14 FOSTER, Luke Gibsonburg 20.47   (NW) 3(4)

15 SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon 21.87   (NW) 3(5)

16 LEWIN, Gabe Northwood 22.96   (NW) 2(6)

17 ZIMMERMAN, Xander Gibsonburg 23.32   (NW) 3(6)

18 WALTERMYER, Landon Calvert 25.14   (NW) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WYSE, Ronnie Delta 15.43q

2 GREENE, TaeVe'ion Northwood 17.37q

3 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 17.79q

4 LONGO, Joey Calvert 19.02

5 COPPLER, Dylan Bucyrus 19.71

6 WALTERMYER, Landon Calvert 25.14

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 16.58q

2 GRIGSON, Nate Lakota 17.34q

3 RANIERI, Austin Calvert 17.79q

4 ELCHERT, Urban Hopewell-Loudon 17.82

5 FORMAN, James Buckeye Central 19.75

6 LEWIN, Gabe Northwood 22.96

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HALL, Maseo Bucyrus 16.23q

2 DUPREY, Tyler Northwood 16.34q

3 ELLIOTT, Nathan Delta 17.97

4 FOSTER, Luke Gibsonburg 20.47

5 SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon 21.87

6 ZIMMERMAN, Xander Gibsonburg 23.32
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#8 Girls 100 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 12.67q   (NW) 1(1)

2 SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 13.46q   (NW) 2(1)

3 ELCHERT, Avery Calvert 13.56q   (NW) 2(2)

4 ELCHERT, Morgan Calvert 13.90q   (NW) 1(2)

5 SCHOBER, Ava Northwood 14.12q   (NW) 1(3)

6 DEMALINE, Evelyn Delta 14.14q   (NW) 3(1)

7 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 14.21q   (NW) 2(3)

8 MORANT, Jazmyne Gibsonburg 14.23q   (NW) 4(1)

9 FERRELL, Madison Northwood 14.28   (NW) 3(2)

10 PRICE, Amirah Bucyrus 14.45   (NW) 3(3)

11 TEEPLE, Addie Gibsonburg 14.54   (NW) 3(4)

12 NYE, Milla New Riegel 14.55   (NW) 1(4)

13 FIELDS, Jamie Buckeye Central 14.58   (NW) 2(4)

14 FRIESS, Natalie Delta 14.93   (NW) 1(5)

15 SMITH, Arianna Hopewell-Loudon 15.01   (NW) 4(2)

16 ZWEIFEL, Lilly Gibsonburg 15.06   (NW) 2(5)

17 FERGUSON, Bailee Lakota 15.12   (NW) 3(5)

18 ROTHHAAR, Mya Bucyrus 15.18   (NW) 4(3)

19 WILSON, Nataleigh Hopewell-Loudon 15.26   (NW) 1(6)

20 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 15.57   (NW) 4(4)

21 PENAFLOR, Monica Northwood 15.88   (NW) 4(5)

22 TEDRICK, Serenity Delta 16.18   (NW) 1(7)

23 STACKLIN, Madison Buckeye Central 17.15   (NW) 2(6)

MARKEL, Rylee Lakota DQ 4

RADISON, Nina New Riegel DNS 2

BUCZKO, Norrah Buckeye Central DNS 3

BURLING, Kim Bucyrus NT 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 12.67q

2 ELCHERT, Morgan Calvert 13.90q

3 SCHOBER, Ava Northwood 14.12q

4 NYE, Milla New Riegel 14.55

5 FRIESS, Natalie Delta 14.93

6 WILSON, Nataleigh Hopewell-Loudon 15.26

7 TEDRICK, Serenity Delta 16.18

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 13.46q

2 ELCHERT, Avery Calvert 13.56q

3 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 14.21q

4 FIELDS, Jamie Buckeye Central 14.58

5 ZWEIFEL, Lilly Gibsonburg 15.06
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#8 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
6 STACKLIN, Madison Buckeye Central 17.15

RADISON, Nina New Riegel DNS

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DEMALINE, Evelyn Delta 14.14q

2 FERRELL, Madison Northwood 14.28

3 PRICE, Amirah Bucyrus 14.45

4 TEEPLE, Addie Gibsonburg 14.54

5 FERGUSON, Bailee Lakota 15.12

BUCZKO, Norrah Buckeye Central DNS

BURLING, Kim Bucyrus NT

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MORANT, Jazmyne Gibsonburg 14.23q

2 SMITH, Arianna Hopewell-Loudon 15.01

3 ROTHHAAR, Mya Bucyrus 15.18

4 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 15.57

5 PENAFLOR, Monica Northwood 15.88

MARKEL, Rylee Lakota DQ

#9 Boys 100 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 COLEMAN, R'emontay Northwood 11.30q   (NW) 2(1)

2 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 11.49q   (NW) 1(1)

3 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 11.65q   (NW) 4(1)

4 QUAINTANCE, Braxton Lakota 11.67q   (NW) 1(2)

5 LEE, Nolan Calvert 11.80q   (NW) 3(1)

6 SCOTT, Ashton Delta 11.99q   (NW) 1(3)

7 OWENS, Cole Gibsonburg 11.99q   (NW) 1(4)

8 JOHNS, Kian Lakota 12.08q   (NW) 4(2)

9 BAKER, Lane Hopewell-Loudon 12.10   (NW) 3(2)

10 REINHART, Wyatt Hopewell-Loudon 12.14   (NW) 2(2)

11 BELAMY, Gabe Buckeye Central 12.18   (NW) 3(3)

12 ETTER, Caiden Delta 12.29   (NW) 1(5)

13 DANIEL, Cade Buckeye Central 12.36   (NW) 2(3)

14 TENNEY, Cooper Delta 12.41   (NW) 2(4)

15 FALK, Tyler Northwood 12.43   (NW) 2(5)

16 SZEKERES, Luke Northwood 12.53   (NW) 4(3)

17 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 12.68   (NW) 3(4)

18 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 12.68   (NW) 2(6)

19 RITZLER, Landon Calvert 12.75   (NW) 2(7)

20 JONES, Ben Bucyrus 12.79   (NW) 4(4)

21 PHILLIPS, Jack Buckeye Central 12.82   (NW) 1(6)

22 MCCRORY, Gabe Gibsonburg 13.40   (NW) 4(5)

23 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 13.46   (NW) 3(5)

24 GREEN, Jake Bucyrus 13.46   (NW) 1(7)

25 KALB, Jacob Bucyrus 13.80   (NW) 3(6)
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#9 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
26 SHULTZ, Owen Gibsonburg 14.05   (NW) 4(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 11.49q

2 QUAINTANCE, Braxton Lakota 11.67q

3 SCOTT, Ashton Delta 11.99q

4 OWENS, Cole Gibsonburg 11.99q

5 ETTER, Caiden Delta 12.29

6 PHILLIPS, Jack Buckeye Central 12.82

7 GREEN, Jake Bucyrus 13.46

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLEMAN, R'emontay Northwood 11.30q

2 REINHART, Wyatt Hopewell-Loudon 12.14

3 DANIEL, Cade Buckeye Central 12.36

4 TENNEY, Cooper Delta 12.41

5 FALK, Tyler Northwood 12.43

6 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 12.68

7 RITZLER, Landon Calvert 12.75

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEE, Nolan Calvert 11.80q

2 BAKER, Lane Hopewell-Loudon 12.10

3 BELAMY, Gabe Buckeye Central 12.18

4 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 12.68

5 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 13.46

6 KALB, Jacob Bucyrus 13.80

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 11.65q

2 JOHNS, Kian Lakota 12.08q

3 SZEKERES, Luke Northwood 12.53

4 JONES, Ben Bucyrus 12.79

5 MCCRORY, Gabe Gibsonburg 13.40

6 SHULTZ, Owen Gibsonburg 14.05

#22 Girls 200 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 26.32q   (NW) 1(1)

2 MILLER, Emily Calvert 26.83q   (NW) 3(1)

3 TYRRELL, Emma Bucyrus 27.42q   (NW) 4(1)

4 SAVAGE, Abby Delta 27.60q   (NW) 3(2)

5 BROWN, Brooklyn Calvert 27.90q   (NW) 4(2)

6 MARINIS, Karris Calvert 27.98q   (NW) 2(1)

7 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 28.62q   (NW) 1(2)
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#22 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
8 HARRIS, Vonaija Gibsonburg 28.71q   (NW) 1(3)

9 GREEN, Ella Bucyrus 28.99   (NW) 2(2)

10 SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel 29.54   (NW) 2(3)

11 WIDMAN, Zoie Lakota 29.75   (NW) 4(3)

12 HUNT, Lily Delta 30.01   (NW) 3(3)

13 TEEPLE, Addie Gibsonburg 30.26   (NW) 2(4)

14 PASCO, Erika Northwood 30.28   (NW) 4(4)

15 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 30.29   (NW) 1(4)

16 FIELDS, Jamie Buckeye Central 30.60   (NW) 4(5)

17 CLINE, Marissa Hopewell-Loudon 30.81   (NW) 3(4)

18 ZWEIFEL, Lilly Gibsonburg 31.45   (NW) 1(5)

19 FRIESS, Natalie Delta 31.61   (NW) 3(5)

20 CLOUSE, Elizabeth New Riegel 31.67   (NW) 2(5)

21 NYE, Milla New Riegel 31.97   (NW) 2(6)

22 GUTEKUNST, Marissa Northwood 32.25   (NW) 4(6)

23 REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 33.03   (NW) 1(6)

24 LEDZIANOWSKI, Skylar Northwood 33.14   (NW) 1(7)

25 STACKLIN, Madison Buckeye Central 38.53   (NW) 2(7)

PRICE, Amirah Bucyrus DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 26.32q

2 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 28.62q

3 HARRIS, Vonaija Gibsonburg 28.71q

4 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 30.29

5 ZWEIFEL, Lilly Gibsonburg 31.45

6 REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 33.03

7 LEDZIANOWSKI, Skylar Northwood 33.14

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARINIS, Karris Calvert 27.98q

2 GREEN, Ella Bucyrus 28.99

3 SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel 29.54

4 TEEPLE, Addie Gibsonburg 30.26

5 CLOUSE, Elizabeth New Riegel 31.67

6 NYE, Milla New Riegel 31.97

7 STACKLIN, Madison Buckeye Central 38.53

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILLER, Emily Calvert 26.83q

2 SAVAGE, Abby Delta 27.60q

3 HUNT, Lily Delta 30.01

4 CLINE, Marissa Hopewell-Loudon 30.81

5 FRIESS, Natalie Delta 31.61
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#22 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

PRICE, Amirah Bucyrus DNS

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TYRRELL, Emma Bucyrus 27.42q

2 BROWN, Brooklyn Calvert 27.90q

3 WIDMAN, Zoie Lakota 29.75

4 PASCO, Erika Northwood 30.28

5 FIELDS, Jamie Buckeye Central 30.60

6 GUTEKUNST, Marissa Northwood 32.25

#23 Boys 200 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BLOOMFIELD, Corbin Buckeye Central 23.29q   (NW) 4(1)

2 COLEMAN, R'emontay Northwood 23.29q   (NW) 2(1)

3 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 23.40q   (NW) 1(1)

4 SPRAGUE, Eli Bucyrus 23.56q   (NW) 3(1)

5 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 23.60q   (NW) 1(2)

6 LEE, Nolan Calvert 24.22q   (NW) 4(2)

7 SCOTT, Ashton Delta 24.29q   (NW) 2(2)

8 ST. CLAIRE, Jason Northwood 24.32q   (NW) 2(3)

9 WILLIAMS, Paul Lakota 24.40   (NW) 2(4)

10 ETTER, Caiden Delta 24.64   (NW) 2(5)

11 DEMOSS, Logan Calvert 24.86   (NW) 4(3)

12 NIMS, Aiden Gibsonburg 24.90   (NW) 4(4)

13 DANIEL, Cade Buckeye Central 25.33   (NW) 3(2)

14 GOSHE, Collin New Riegel 25.80   (NW) 1(3)

15 SZEKERES, Luke Northwood 26.36   (NW) 3(3)

16 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 26.55   (NW) 4(5)

17 DURHAM, Mahrien Bucyrus 26.57   (NW) 3(4)

18 TENNEY, Cooper Delta 26.97   (NW) 2(6)

19 SMITH, Camren Gibsonburg 27.12   (NW) 3(5)

20 KREAIS, Wade Hopewell-Loudon 27.49   (NW) 1(4)

21 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 27.54   (NW) 4(6)

22 SHULTZ, Owen Gibsonburg 28.78   (NW) 2(7)

HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel DNS 1

WEBER, Grady Bucyrus DNS 1

PHILLIPS, Alec Buckeye Central DNS 1

WAGNER, Jalen Lakota DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 23.40q

2 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 23.60q

3 GOSHE, Collin New Riegel 25.80
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#23 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 KREAIS, Wade Hopewell-Loudon 27.49

HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel DNS

WEBER, Grady Bucyrus DNS

PHILLIPS, Alec Buckeye Central DNS

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLEMAN, R'emontay Northwood 23.29q

2 SCOTT, Ashton Delta 24.29q

3 ST. CLAIRE, Jason Northwood 24.32q

4 WILLIAMS, Paul Lakota 24.40

5 ETTER, Caiden Delta 24.64

6 TENNEY, Cooper Delta 26.97

7 SHULTZ, Owen Gibsonburg 28.78

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SPRAGUE, Eli Bucyrus 23.56q

2 DANIEL, Cade Buckeye Central 25.33

3 SZEKERES, Luke Northwood 26.36

4 DURHAM, Mahrien Bucyrus 26.57

5 SMITH, Camren Gibsonburg 27.12

WAGNER, Jalen Lakota DNS

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLOOMFIELD, Corbin Buckeye Central 23.29q

2 LEE, Nolan Calvert 24.22q

3 DEMOSS, Logan Calvert 24.86

4 NIMS, Aiden Gibsonburg 24.90

5 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 26.55

6 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 27.54

#3 Men's & Women's 4 x 1600m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 22:07.65 10

1) HINTZE, Emma 2) ARBOGAST, Emily

3) FRUTH, Will 4) ROERDINK, Xander

2 Delta (A) 23:15.70 8

1) HUNT, Lily 2) HOSLER, Paige

3) ARMSTRONG, Eli 4) YORK, Alex

3 New Riegel (A) 23:18.94 6

1) TIELL, Victoria 2) SCHALK, Audrey

3) HOHMAN, Cameron 4) HOHMAN, Aaron

4 Lakota (A) 25:01.80 5

1) KIRK, Jalicia 2) NIEMI, Abigail

3) FAWCETT, Kurtis 4) BENSMAN, Steven

5 Bucyrus (A) 27:06.58 4

1) PIFER, Lily 2) BOGGS, Harper

3) BOWERS, Trace 4) PIFER, Kyle
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#3 Men's & Women's 4 x 1600m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Gibsonburg (A) 28:38.70 3

1) ROGERS, Olivia 2) REED, Olivia

3) CRISPEN, Drew 4) BRINK, Mason

#4 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Gibsonburg (A) 10:45.19 10

1) PAUL, Sophia 2) MOLTER, Alayna

3) KOHLER, Macey 4) MYERHOLTZ, Mary

2 Lakota (A) 10:55.18 8

1) KEHN, Grace 2) KIRK, Jalicia

3) LEY, Corrina 4) KING, Riley

3 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 11:19.37 6

1) HINTZE, Emma 2) ARBOGAST, Emily

3) BLOOM, Anna 4) SCHREINER, Hannah

4 Delta (A) 12:16.34 5

1) HEINEMANN, Jordinn 2) FORD, Danica

3) MUNGER, Grace 4) HUNT, Lily

5 Northwood (A) 12:23.15 4

1) BAKER, Haleigh 2) FOWLER, Miriam

3) VENDT, Maelyn 4) RODRIGUEZ, Rheya

Buckeye Central (A) DQ

1) FIGUEROA, Angela 2) MARTIN, Sophia

3) AUCK, Samantha 4) METZGER, Nevaeh

Bucyrus (A) DNS

1) PIFER, Lily 2) WEILER, Madalyn

3) BOGGS, Harper 4) HENRY, Angel

#5 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Delta (A) 8:37.43 10

1) HAWKINS, Konnor 2) REINHARD, Luke

3) ARMSTRONG, Eli 4) YORK, Alex

2 Bucyrus (A) 8:46.99 8

1) BOGGS, Karter 2) SPRAGUE, Eli

3) BIERCE, Carter 4) DESKINS, Deven

3 Lakota (A) 8:56.51 6

1) STATHAM, Donovan 2) TYSON, Jared

3) FAWCETT, Kurtis 4) SHILLING, Avery

4 New Riegel (A) 9:05.62 5

1) HOHMAN, Cameron 2) LAFONTAINE, Porter

3) NYE, Jayden 4) HOHMAN, Aaron
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#5 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Gibsonburg (A) 9:14.49 4

1) HENDERSON, Jacob 2) ZIMMERMAN, Xander

3) MOLTER, Cameron 4) CAPRARA, Anthony

6 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 9:20.41 3

1) FRUTH, Vince 2) LUCIUS, Eli

3) ELCHERT, Carson 4) FRUTH, Will

7 Calvert (A) 9:24.66 2

1) BEEKER, Evan 2) RIEHM, Kurtis

3) MORGAN, Sam 4) STULTZ, Lukas

8 Buckeye Central (A) 9:37.43 1

1) BELAMY, Gabe 2) FOURTNER, Donnie

3) HANCOCK, Christopher 4) SIEFERT, Braden

9 Northwood (A) 9:55.94

1) MENDEZ, Andrew 2) MENDEZ, John

3) LAGRANGE, Kenni 4) LAGRANGE, Brayden

#6 Girls 100m Hurdles

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WYSE, Addison Delta 16.92 10

2 STULLER, Jordyn Lakota 17.19 8

3 MOYER, Kaleigh Northwood 18.06 6

4 NYE, Lindsey New Riegel 18.76 5

5 HARTMAN, Claire Gibsonburg 19.02 4

6 REINHART, Mady Lakota 19.47 3

7 NYE, Laney Hopewell-Loudon 19.64 2

8 FREEBORN, Olivia Gibsonburg 20.28 1

#7 Boys 110m Hurdles

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WYSE, Ronnie Delta 15.36 10

2 HALL, Maseo Bucyrus 16.00 8

3 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 16.28 6

4 DUPREY, Tyler Northwood 16.30 5

5 GREENE, TaeVe'ion Northwood 17.13 4

6 GRIGSON, Nate Lakota 17.42 3

7 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 17.72 2

8 RANIERI, Austin Calvert 17.99 1

#8 Girls 100 Meters
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#8 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 12.92 10

2 SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 13.28 8

3 ELCHERT, Avery Calvert 13.37 6

4 ELCHERT, Morgan Calvert 13.75 5

5 MORANT, Jazmyne Gibsonburg 13.85 4

6 DEMALINE, Evelyn Delta 14.15 3

7 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 14.17 2

8 SCHOBER, Ava Northwood 14.37 1

#9 Boys 100 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COLEMAN, R'emontay Northwood 11.13 10

2 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 11.31 8

3 LEE, Nolan Calvert 11.59 6

4 QUAINTANCE, Braxton Lakota 11.61 5

5 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 11.62 4

6 SCOTT, Ashton Delta 11.86 3

7 OWENS, Cole Gibsonburg 12.16 2

JOHNS, Kian Lakota DNS

#10 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Calvert (A) 1:48.63 2(1) 10

1) BROWN, Brooklyn 2) MILLER, Emily

3) LANICEK, Caroline 4) SHOOK, Camryn

2 Delta (A) 1:55.45 2(2) 8

1) DEMALINE, Evelyn 2) TODD, Abbey

3) DUNNING, Adrianna 4) SAVAGE, Abby

3 Gibsonburg (A) 1:55.63 2(3) 6

1) EVARTS, Elly 2) MORANT, Jazmyne

3) PAUL, Sophia 4) HARRIS, Vonaija

4 Bucyrus (A) 1:56.31 2(4) 5

1) FARNWALT, Alexis 2) DENNISON, Brooklyn

3) GREEN, Ella 4) TYRRELL, Emma

5 Lakota (A) 1:56.34 2(5) 4

1) WIDMAN, Zoie 2) REINHART, Mady

3) MILLER, Charlee 4) MARKEL, Rylee

6 Buckeye Central (A) 1:59.25 2(6) 3

1) MARTIN, Sophia 2) FIELDS, Jamie

3) MARTIN, Sarah 4) METZGER, Nevaeh
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#10 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 New Riegel (A) 2:06.23 1(1) 2

1) THEIS, Addison 2) CLOUSE, Elizabeth

3) NYE, Lindsey 4) SCHUBACH, Macy

8 Northwood (A) 2:06.78 1(2) 1

1) LEDZIANOWSKI, Skylar 2) CALVILLO, Mya

3) GUTEKUNST, Marissa 4) PASCO, Erika

9 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 2:07.55 1(3)

1) COLATRUGLIO, Maddy 2) EILRICH, Kendall

3) HINTZE, Grace 4) NYE, Laney

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 New Riegel (A) 2:06.23

1) THEIS, Addison 2) CLOUSE, Elizabeth

3) NYE, Lindsey 4) SCHUBACH, Macy

2 Northwood (A) 2:06.78

1) LEDZIANOWSKI, Skylar 2) CALVILLO, Mya

3) GUTEKUNST, Marissa 4) PASCO, Erika

3 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 2:07.55

1) COLATRUGLIO, Maddy 2) EILRICH, Kendall

3) HINTZE, Grace 4) NYE, Laney

Section 2 of 2

1 Calvert (A) 1:48.63

1) BROWN, Brooklyn 2) MILLER, Emily

3) LANICEK, Caroline 4) SHOOK, Camryn

2 Delta (A) 1:55.45

1) DEMALINE, Evelyn 2) TODD, Abbey

3) DUNNING, Adrianna 4) SAVAGE, Abby

3 Gibsonburg (A) 1:55.63

1) EVARTS, Elly 2) MORANT, Jazmyne

3) PAUL, Sophia 4) HARRIS, Vonaija

4 Bucyrus (A) 1:56.31

1) FARNWALT, Alexis 2) DENNISON, Brooklyn

3) GREEN, Ella 4) TYRRELL, Emma

5 Lakota (A) 1:56.34

1) WIDMAN, Zoie 2) REINHART, Mady

3) MILLER, Charlee 4) MARKEL, Rylee

6 Buckeye Central (A) 1:59.25

1) MARTIN, Sophia 2) FIELDS, Jamie

3) MARTIN, Sarah 4) METZGER, Nevaeh
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#11 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Delta (A) 1:33.84 2(1) 10

1) WYSE, Ronnie 2) MORA, Eli

3) MARTINEZ, Vincent 4) RUPLE, Justin

2 Calvert (A) 1:36.70 2(2) 8

1) CLOUSE, Billy 2) LEE, Nolan

3) RANIERI, Austin 4) WARNEMENT, Cal

3 Lakota (A) 1:36.85 2(3) 6

1) WILLIAMS, Paul 2) WILLIAMS, Micah

3) WAGNER, Jalen 4) GRIGSON, Nate

4 Bucyrus (A) 1:37.29 2(4) 5

1) HALL, Maseo 2) MUNN-PAGE, Demaris

3) NEAL, Christian 4) COMBS, Kaven

5 Northwood (A) 1:37.54 2(5) 4

1) ST. CLAIRE, Jason 2) JONES, Nick

3) DIAZ, Isaiah 4) GREENE, TaeVe'ion

6 Buckeye Central (A) 1:39.67 1(1) 3

1) PHILLIPS, Jack 2) DANIEL, Cade

3) BELAMY, Gabe 4) PHILLIPS, Alec

7 New Riegel (A) 1:40.28 1(2) 2

1) NYE, Jayden 2) GOSHE, Collin

3) DAILEY, Cole 4) HANNA, Jory

8 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 1:40.45 2(6) 1

1) KREAIS, Adam 2) REINHART, Wyatt

3) COLLENE, Jon 4) BAKER, Lane

9 Gibsonburg (A) 1:41.21 1(3)

1) MOONEY, Camden 2) WITTE, Chase

3) NIMS, Aiden 4) SMITH, Camren

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Buckeye Central (A) 1:39.67

1) PHILLIPS, Jack 2) DANIEL, Cade

3) BELAMY, Gabe 4) PHILLIPS, Alec

2 New Riegel (A) 1:40.28

1) NYE, Jayden 2) GOSHE, Collin

3) DAILEY, Cole 4) HANNA, Jory

3 Gibsonburg (A) 1:41.21

1) MOONEY, Camden 2) WITTE, Chase

3) NIMS, Aiden 4) SMITH, Camren

Section 2 of 2

1 Delta (A) 1:33.84
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#11 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) WYSE, Ronnie 2) MORA, Eli

3) MARTINEZ, Vincent 4) RUPLE, Justin

3 Lakota (A) 1:36.85

1) WILLIAMS, Paul 2) WILLIAMS, Micah

3) WAGNER, Jalen 4) GRIGSON, Nate

4 Bucyrus (A) 1:37.29

1) HALL, Maseo 2) MUNN-PAGE, Demaris

3) NEAL, Christian 4) COMBS, Kaven

5 Northwood (A) 1:37.54

1) ST. CLAIRE, Jason 2) JONES, Nick

3) DIAZ, Isaiah 4) GREENE, TaeVe'ion

6 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 1:40.45

1) KREAIS, Adam 2) REINHART, Wyatt

3) COLLENE, Jon 4) BAKER, Lane

#12 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WELCH, Josilyn Delta 5:26.27 10

2 MYERHOLTZ, Mary Gibsonburg 5:47.75 8

3 KOHLER, Macey Gibsonburg 5:52.07 6

4 FOWLER, Miriam Northwood 5:52.76 5

5 FIGUEROA, Angela Buckeye Central 6:13.38 4

6 HOSLER, Paige Delta 6:18.52 3

7 MILLER, Olivia Calvert 6:27.09 2

8 SCHREINER, Hannah Hopewell-Loudon 6:28.48 1

9 HUNT, Lily Delta 6:39.84

10 LEY, Corrina Lakota 6:40.86

11 AUCK, Samantha Buckeye Central 6:44.34

12 NIEMI, Abigail Lakota 6:55.47

13 WYMAN, Kara Hopewell-Loudon 6:56.98

14 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 7:14.60

15 OMAN, Sky Gibsonburg 7:19.43

16 MARTIN, Maddie Buckeye Central 7:23.48

17 KECKLER, Jenna Calvert 7:25.00

18 REINHART, Cate New Riegel 7:51.81

19 REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 7:55.17

SCHALK, Audrey New Riegel DNS

WEILER, Madalyn Bucyrus DNS

#13 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BOGGS, Karter Bucyrus 4:36.30 10

2 CAPRARA, Anthony Gibsonburg 4:48.82 8

3 DESKINS, Deven Bucyrus 4:51.84 6

4 ROERDINK, Xander Hopewell-Loudon 4:52.16 5

DICK SCHULTZ INVITATIONAL - HOPEWELL-LOUDEN
Bascom, OH

Saturday, April 30, 2022

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/26/2024 10:15 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 14



#13 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 SINTOBIN, Dan Delta 5:01.29 4

6 HAWKINS, Konnor Delta 5:01.76 3

7 FAWCETT, Kurtis Lakota 5:05.08 2

8 LUST, Logan Hopewell-Loudon 5:13.41 1

9 MORGAN, Sam Calvert 5:14.45

10 LAFONTAINE, Porter New Riegel 5:15.65

11 BEEKER, Evan Calvert 5:16.38

12 TYSON, Jared Lakota 5:37.45

13 FOURTNER, Donnie Buckeye Central 5:37.66

14 RIEHM, Kurtis Calvert 5:38.16

15 COOPER, Sawyer Bucyrus 5:43.40

16 LAGRANGE, Kenni Northwood 5:56.59

17 FAWCETT, Kyle Lakota 6:00.11

18 POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel 6:00.37

19 CRISPEN, Drew Gibsonburg 6:27.32

20 MOLOTLA, Kevin Hopewell-Loudon 7:22.48

HOHMAN, Aaron New Riegel DNS

#14 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Calvert (A) 52.91 2(1) 10

1) ELCHERT, Morgan 2) BROWN, Brooklyn

3) ELCHERT, Avery 4) MARINIS, Karris

2 Gibsonburg (A) 54.84 2(2) 8

1) EVARTS, Elly 2) MORANT, Jazmyne

3) TEEPLE, Addie 4) HARRIS, Vonaija

3 Delta (A) 55.33 2(3) 6

1) DEMALINE, Evelyn 2) TODD, Abbey

3) DUNNING, Adrianna 4) WYSE, Addison

4 Lakota (A) 55.54 2(4) 5

1) WIDMAN, Zoie 2) STULLER, Jordyn

3) MILLER, Charlee 4) MARKEL, Rylee

5 Buckeye Central (A) 56.13 2(5) 4

1) MARTIN, Sophia 2) FIELDS, Jamie

3) HAFNER, Paityn 4) MARTIN, Sarah

6 Northwood (A) 56.39 1(1) 3

1) SCHOBER, Ava 2) MOYER, Kaleigh

3) BOLDEN, Breanna 4) FERRELL, Madison

7 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 57.57 1(2) 2

1) JONES, Alayna 2) EILRICH, Kendall

3) COLATRUGLIO, Maddy 4) SMITH, Arianna
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#14 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 New Riegel (A) 58.31 1(3) 1

1) OSBORNE, Alexandra 2) THEIS, Addison

3) CLOUSE, Elizabeth 4) NYE, Milla

Bucyrus (A) DNS 2

1) FARNWALT, Alexis 2) DENNISON, Brooklyn

3) GREEN, Ella 4) TYRRELL, Emma

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Northwood (A) 56.39

1) SCHOBER, Ava 2) MOYER, Kaleigh

3) BOLDEN, Breanna 4) FERRELL, Madison

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 57.57

1) JONES, Alayna 2) EILRICH, Kendall

3) COLATRUGLIO, Maddy 4) SMITH, Arianna

3 New Riegel (A) 58.31

1) OSBORNE, Alexandra 2) THEIS, Addison

3) CLOUSE, Elizabeth 4) NYE, Milla

Section 2 of 2

1 Calvert (A) 52.91

1) ELCHERT, Morgan 2) BROWN, Brooklyn

3) ELCHERT, Avery 4) MARINIS, Karris

2 Gibsonburg (A) 54.84

1) EVARTS, Elly 2) MORANT, Jazmyne

3) TEEPLE, Addie 4) HARRIS, Vonaija

3 Delta (A) 55.33

1) DEMALINE, Evelyn 2) TODD, Abbey

3) DUNNING, Adrianna 4) WYSE, Addison

4 Lakota (A) 55.54

1) WIDMAN, Zoie 2) STULLER, Jordyn

3) MILLER, Charlee 4) MARKEL, Rylee

5 Buckeye Central (A) 56.13

1) MARTIN, Sophia 2) FIELDS, Jamie

3) HAFNER, Paityn 4) MARTIN, Sarah

Bucyrus (A) DNS

1) FARNWALT, Alexis 2) DENNISON, Brooklyn

3) GREEN, Ella 4) TYRRELL, Emma

#15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
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#15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Delta (A) 44.73 2(1) 10

1) WYSE, Ronnie 2) MORA, Eli

3) MARTINEZ, Vincent 4) RUPLE, Justin

2 Northwood (A) 46.33 1(1) 8

1) FALK, Tyler 2) COLEMAN, R'emontay

3) DIAZ, Isaiah 4) ST. CLAIRE, Jason

3 Lakota (A) 46.45 2(2) 6

1) JOHNS, Kian 2) KING, Isaac

3) QUAINTANCE, Braxton 4) BEARD, Blayse

4 Bucyrus (A) 46.50 2(3) 5

1) HALL, Maseo 2) MUNN-PAGE, Demaris

3) NEAL, Christian 4) COMBS, Kaven

5 Calvert (A) 47.22 2(4) 4

1) CLOUSE, Billy 2) LEE, Nolan

3) DEMOSS, Logan 4) WARNEMENT, Cal

6 Buckeye Central (A) 48.35 1(2) 3

1) PHILLIPS, Alec 2) DANIEL, Cade

3) PHILLIPS, Jack 4) PERRY, Collin

7 Gibsonburg (A) 48.99 2(5) 2

1) MCEWAN, Sam 2) NIMS, Aiden

3) WITTE, Chase 4) OWENS, Cole

8 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 49.77 2(6) 1

1) KUBITZ, Noah 2) REINHART, Wyatt

3) YARBROUGH, Carter 4) BAKER, Lane

9 New Riegel (A) 51.02 1(3)

1) HANNA, Jory 2) DAILEY, Cole

3) HARTZELL, Aaron 4) GOSHE, Collin

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Northwood (A) 46.33

1) FALK, Tyler 2) COLEMAN, R'emontay

3) DIAZ, Isaiah 4) ST. CLAIRE, Jason

2 Buckeye Central (A) 48.35

1) PHILLIPS, Alec 2) DANIEL, Cade

3) PHILLIPS, Jack 4) PERRY, Collin

3 New Riegel (A) 51.02

1) HANNA, Jory 2) DAILEY, Cole

3) HARTZELL, Aaron 4) GOSHE, Collin

Section 2 of 2

1 Delta (A) 44.73
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#15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) WYSE, Ronnie 2) MORA, Eli

3) MARTINEZ, Vincent 4) RUPLE, Justin

3 Bucyrus (A) 46.50

1) HALL, Maseo 2) MUNN-PAGE, Demaris

3) NEAL, Christian 4) COMBS, Kaven

4 Calvert (A) 47.22

1) CLOUSE, Billy 2) LEE, Nolan

3) DEMOSS, Logan 4) WARNEMENT, Cal

5 Gibsonburg (A) 48.99

1) MCEWAN, Sam 2) NIMS, Aiden

3) WITTE, Chase 4) OWENS, Cole

6 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 49.77

1) KUBITZ, Noah 2) REINHART, Wyatt

3) YARBROUGH, Carter 4) BAKER, Lane

#16 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Emily Calvert 1:01.35 3(1) 10

2 SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 1:01.94 3(2) 8

3 TYRRELL, Emma Bucyrus 1:02.76 3(3) 6

4 SAVAGE, Abby Delta 1:05.34 3(4) 5

5 GREEN, Ella Bucyrus 1:06.90 3(5) 4

6 BARNES, Hannah Delta 1:10.08 3(6) 3

7 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 1:11.99 2(1) 2

8 FRIESS, Natalie Delta 1:13.96 2(2) 1

9 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 1:14.59 2(3)

10 SCHMITZ, Cheyenne Hopewell-Loudon 1:15.53 1(1)

11 CLINE, Marissa Hopewell-Loudon 1:18.39 2(4)

12 HENRY, Angel Bucyrus 1:19.18 3(7)

13 ZALEWSKI, Madelyn Northwood 1:20.83 1(2)

14 SHIETS, Piper Gibsonburg 1:21.03 2(5)

15 BAKER, Haleigh Northwood 1:21.97 2(6)

16 SCHNEIDERMAN, Katie Hopewell-Loudon 1:22.13 1(3)

NESSELROAD, Alia Lakota DNS 2

OTT, Allison Calvert NT 1

RADISON, Nina New Riegel NT 1

REINHART, Cate New Riegel NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SCHMITZ, Cheyenne Hopewell-Loudon 1:15.53

2 ZALEWSKI, Madelyn Northwood 1:20.83

3 SCHNEIDERMAN, Katie Hopewell-Loudon 1:22.13

OTT, Allison Calvert NT

DICK SCHULTZ INVITATIONAL - HOPEWELL-LOUDEN
Bascom, OH

Saturday, April 30, 2022

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/26/2024 10:15 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



#16 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

RADISON, Nina New Riegel NT

REINHART, Cate New Riegel NT

Section 2 of 3

1 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 1:11.99

2 FRIESS, Natalie Delta 1:13.96

3 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 1:14.59

4 CLINE, Marissa Hopewell-Loudon 1:18.39

5 SHIETS, Piper Gibsonburg 1:21.03

6 BAKER, Haleigh Northwood 1:21.97

NESSELROAD, Alia Lakota DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 MILLER, Emily Calvert 1:01.35

2 SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 1:01.94

3 TYRRELL, Emma Bucyrus 1:02.76

4 SAVAGE, Abby Delta 1:05.34

5 GREEN, Ella Bucyrus 1:06.90

6 BARNES, Hannah Delta 1:10.08

7 HENRY, Angel Bucyrus 1:19.18

#17 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 50.75 3(1) 10

2 SPRAGUE, Eli Bucyrus 51.54 3(2) 8

3 STATHAM, Donovan Lakota 52.24 3(3) 6

4 BLOOMFIELD, Corbin Buckeye Central 53.52 3(4) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Paul Lakota 55.15 3(5) 4

6 STULTZ, Lukas Calvert 56.48 3(6) 3

7 REINHARD, Luke Delta 56.77 3(7) 2

8 MOLTER, Cameron Gibsonburg 59.35 2(1) 1

9 DESKINS, Paten Bucyrus 1:00.01 2(2)

10 CREPS, Brady Delta 1:00.26 1(1)

11 JONES, Nick Northwood 1:00.57 2(3)

12 REINHART, Nick Northwood 1:01.10 2(4)

13 REINHART, Carter Hopewell-Loudon 1:02.13 2(5)

14 DURHAM, Mahrien Bucyrus 1:02.25 3(8)

15 PERRY, Collin Buckeye Central 1:03.00 2(6)

16 HUFFMAN, Josh Hopewell-Loudon 1:03.13 2(7)

17 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 1:03.39 1(2)

18 HANCOCK, Christopher Buckeye Central 1:04.10 2(8)

19 WALTERMYER, Landon Calvert 1:04.95 1(3)

20 MCCRORY, Gabe Gibsonburg 1:06.86 1(4)

21 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 1:07.16 1(5)

22 BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg 1:09.50 1(6)

23 KOZINA, Quinten Northwood 1:10.97 1(7)

TENNEY, Cooper Delta NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
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#17 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 CREPS, Brady Delta 1:00.26

2 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 1:03.39

3 WALTERMYER, Landon Calvert 1:04.95

4 MCCRORY, Gabe Gibsonburg 1:06.86

5 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 1:07.16

6 BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg 1:09.50

7 KOZINA, Quinten Northwood 1:10.97

TENNEY, Cooper Delta NT

Section 2 of 3

1 MOLTER, Cameron Gibsonburg 59.35

2 DESKINS, Paten Bucyrus 1:00.01

3 JONES, Nick Northwood 1:00.57

4 REINHART, Nick Northwood 1:01.10

5 REINHART, Carter Hopewell-Loudon 1:02.13

6 PERRY, Collin Buckeye Central 1:03.00

7 HUFFMAN, Josh Hopewell-Loudon 1:03.13

8 HANCOCK, Christopher Buckeye Central 1:04.10

Section 3 of 3

1 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 50.75

2 SPRAGUE, Eli Bucyrus 51.54

3 STATHAM, Donovan Lakota 52.24

4 BLOOMFIELD, Corbin Buckeye Central 53.52

5 WILLIAMS, Paul Lakota 55.15

6 STULTZ, Lukas Calvert 56.48

7 REINHARD, Luke Delta 56.77

8 DURHAM, Mahrien Bucyrus 1:02.25

#18 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WYSE, Addison Delta 50.66 3(1) 10

2 THEIS, Addison New Riegel 51.77 3(2) 8

3 SCHALK, Audrey New Riegel 52.69 3(3) 6

4 FARNWALT, Alexis Bucyrus 54.86 3(4) 5

5 MICHAELS, Shelby Calvert 54.94 3(5) 4

6 EVARTS, Elly Gibsonburg 55.44 2(1) 3

7 HAFNER, Paityn Buckeye Central 55.46 3(6) 2

8 FERRELL, Madison Northwood 55.91 2(2) 1

9 BOULTON, Skylar Delta 56.71 1(1)

10 NYE, Laney Hopewell-Loudon 57.22 3(7)

11 WILSON, Nataleigh Hopewell-Loudon 57.23 2(3)

12 HOSLER, Paige Delta 58.61 2(4)

13 STULLER, Jordyn Lakota 59.38 3(8)

14 REINHART, Mady Lakota 1:00.97 2(5)

15 FREEBORN, Olivia Gibsonburg 1:01.16 2(6)

16 CALVILLO, Mya Northwood 1:03.57 2(7)

17 PRESNELL, Aubrey Northwood 1:19.79 1(2)
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#18 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

RADISON, Nina New Riegel DNS 1

HARTMAN, Claire Gibsonburg DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BOULTON, Skylar Delta 56.71

2 PRESNELL, Aubrey Northwood 1:19.79

RADISON, Nina New Riegel DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 EVARTS, Elly Gibsonburg 55.44

2 FERRELL, Madison Northwood 55.91

3 WILSON, Nataleigh Hopewell-Loudon 57.23

4 HOSLER, Paige Delta 58.61

5 REINHART, Mady Lakota 1:00.97

6 FREEBORN, Olivia Gibsonburg 1:01.16

7 CALVILLO, Mya Northwood 1:03.57

HARTMAN, Claire Gibsonburg DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 WYSE, Addison Delta 50.66

2 THEIS, Addison New Riegel 51.77

3 SCHALK, Audrey New Riegel 52.69

4 FARNWALT, Alexis Bucyrus 54.86

5 MICHAELS, Shelby Calvert 54.94

6 HAFNER, Paityn Buckeye Central 55.46

7 NYE, Laney Hopewell-Loudon 57.22

8 STULLER, Jordyn Lakota 59.38

#19 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MORA, Eli Delta 40.32 3(1) 10

2 GREENE, TaeVe'ion Northwood 43.88 3(2) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 44.54 3(3) 6

4 RANIERI, Austin Calvert 44.57 3(4) 5

5 ELLIOTT, Nathan Delta 45.72 2(1) 4

6 COPPLER, Dylan Bucyrus 47.47 3(5) 3

7 FORMAN, James Buckeye Central 48.12 2(2) 2

8 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 48.21 2(3) 1

9 ELCHERT, Urban Hopewell-Loudon 48.66 2(4)

10 ZIMMERMAN, Xander Gibsonburg 49.02 2(5)

11 FOSTER, Luke Gibsonburg 49.17 2(6)

12 LONGO, Joey Calvert 49.34 1(1)

13 GRIFFIN, Max Calvert 54.67 1(2)

14 LEWIN, Gabe Northwood 55.70 1(3)

HALL, Maseo Bucyrus DNS 3

SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon DNS 3

KREAIS, Wade Hopewell-Loudon DNS 3
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#19 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 LONGO, Joey Calvert 49.34

2 GRIFFIN, Max Calvert 54.67

3 LEWIN, Gabe Northwood 55.70

Section 2 of 3

1 ELLIOTT, Nathan Delta 45.72

2 FORMAN, James Buckeye Central 48.12

3 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 48.21

4 ELCHERT, Urban Hopewell-Loudon 48.66

5 ZIMMERMAN, Xander Gibsonburg 49.02

6 FOSTER, Luke Gibsonburg 49.17

Section 3 of 3

1 MORA, Eli Delta 40.32

2 GREENE, TaeVe'ion Northwood 43.88

3 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 44.54

4 RANIERI, Austin Calvert 44.57

5 COPPLER, Dylan Bucyrus 47.47

HALL, Maseo Bucyrus DNS

SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon DNS

KREAIS, Wade Hopewell-Loudon DNS

#20 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WELCH, Josilyn Delta 2:32.44 10

2 KEHN, Grace Lakota 2:35.69 8

3 FOWLER, Miriam Northwood 2:37.33 6

4 LANICEK, Caroline Calvert 2:41.36 5

5 MYERHOLTZ, Mary Gibsonburg 2:42.35 4

6 MILLER, Olivia Calvert 2:44.76 3

7 FIGUEROA, Angela Buckeye Central 2:45.94 2

8 KING, Riley Lakota 2:47.23 1

9 NYE, Lindsey New Riegel 2:58.99

10 BLOOM, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 3:00.16

11 HENRY, Angel Bucyrus 3:00.81

12 RODRIGUEZ, Rheya Northwood 3:03.34

13 PIFER, Lily Bucyrus 3:03.36

14 HINTZE, Grace Hopewell-Loudon 3:04.28

15 WYMAN, Kara Hopewell-Loudon 3:07.11

16 FORD, Danica Delta 3:07.49

17 AUCK, Samantha Buckeye Central 3:07.72

18 ROGERS, Olivia Gibsonburg 3:12.03

19 KECKLER, Jenna Calvert 3:12.76

20 MARTIN, Maddie Buckeye Central 3:14.85

21 OMAN, Sky Gibsonburg 3:18.22

22 REINHART, Cate New Riegel 4:10.42

HEINEMANN, Jordinn Delta NT
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#20 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

VENDT, Maelyn Northwood NT

WEILER, Madalyn Bucyrus NT

#21 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ARMSTRONG, Eli Delta 2:08.05 10

2 YORK, Alex Delta 2:08.34 8

3 DESKINS, Deven Bucyrus 2:13.39 6

4 ROERDINK, Xander Hopewell-Loudon 2:15.07 5

5 REINHARD, Luke Delta 2:15.57 4

6 SIEFERT, Braden Buckeye Central 2:18.71 3

7 BEEKER, Evan Calvert 2:18.74 2

8 HENDERSON, Jacob Gibsonburg 2:19.11 1

9 MILEY, Charlie Bucyrus 2:21.03

10 LAFONTAINE, Porter New Riegel 2:21.93

11 BIERCE, Carter Bucyrus 2:22.86

12 MENDEZ, John Northwood 2:23.35

13 STULTZ, Lukas Calvert 2:24.73

14 SHILLING, Avery Lakota 2:26.91

15 MENDEZ, Andrew Northwood 2:27.00

16 FLORY, Tristan Hopewell-Loudon 2:35.84

17 FITZPATRICK, Alex Hopewell-Loudon 2:43.74

18 WARD, Bryceson Lakota 2:47.34

MULLINS, Issac Calvert DNS

STATHAM, Donovan Lakota DNS

FORMAN, Sam Buckeye Central DNS

#22 Girls 200 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MILLER, Emily Calvert 27.07 10

2 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 27.10 8

3 MARINIS, Karris Calvert 27.98 6

4 SAVAGE, Abby Delta 28.19 5

5 TYRRELL, Emma Bucyrus 28.23 4

6 BROWN, Brooklyn Calvert 28.62 3

7 HARRIS, Vonaija Gibsonburg 29.95 2

8 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 31.17 1

#23 Boys 200 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COLEMAN, R'emontay Northwood 22.97 10

2 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 23.01 8

3 SPRAGUE, Eli Bucyrus 23.31 6
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#23 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 BLOOMFIELD, Corbin Buckeye Central 23.40 5

5 LEE, Nolan Calvert 24.34 3.5

5 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 24.34 3.5

7 ST. CLAIRE, Jason Northwood 24.35 2

8 SCOTT, Ashton Delta 24.77 1

#24 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WELCH, Josilyn Delta 12:19.22 10

2 HINTZE, Emma Hopewell-Loudon 12:52.42 8

3 KOHLER, Macey Gibsonburg 13:20.47 6

4 ARBOGAST, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 13:27.80 5

5 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 16:03.97 4

6 REINHART, Cate New Riegel 19:54.98 3

REED, Olivia Gibsonburg DNS

#25 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BOGGS, Karter Bucyrus 10:14.56 10

2 HOHMAN, Aaron New Riegel 10:21.84 8

3 HOHMAN, Cameron New Riegel 10:24.85 6

4 FRUTH, Will Hopewell-Loudon 10:54.88 5

5 SINTOBIN, Dan Delta 11:06.23 4

6 HUBER, Chase Hopewell-Loudon 11:10.10 3

7 GRIFFIN, Anderson AJ Bucyrus 11:10.57 2

8 ELCHERT, Carson Hopewell-Loudon 11:11.49 1

9 HAWKINS, Konnor Delta 11:16.03

10 PIFER, Kyle Bucyrus 11:50.58

11 RIEHM, Kurtis Calvert 12:10.31

MCGINNIS, Alexander Lakota DNS

POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel DNS

BENSMAN, Steven Lakota DNS

CAPRARA, Anthony Gibsonburg DNS

#26 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Calvert (A) 4:15.00 10

1) BROWN, Brooklyn 2) LANICEK, Caroline

3) MILLER, Emily 4) SHOOK, Camryn

2 Lakota (A) 4:26.48 8

1) KING, Riley 2) MARKEL, Rylee

3) KEHN, Grace 4) VITTE, Aubrey
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#26 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Delta (A) 4:31.13 6

1) BARNES, Hannah 2) TODD, Abbey

3) DUNNING, Adrianna 4) SAVAGE, Abby

4 Buckeye Central (A) 4:33.26 5

1) MARTIN, Sophia 2) HAFNER, Paityn

3) MARTIN, Sarah 4) METZGER, Nevaeh

5 Northwood (A) 4:49.14 4

1) SCHOBER, Ava 2) FOWLER, Miriam

3) CALVILLO, Mya 4) FERRELL, Madison

6 Gibsonburg (A) 4:58.50 3

1) ZWEIFEL, Lilly 2) MYERHOLTZ, Mary

3) KOHLER, Macey 4) MOLTER, Alayna

7 New Riegel (A) 5:03.46 2

1) NYE, Lindsey 2) OSBORNE, Alexandra

3) TIELL, Victoria 4) SCHALK, Audrey

8 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 5:04.48 1

1) SCHREINER, Hannah 2) HINTZE, Grace

3) JONES, Alayna 4) CLINE, Marissa

#27 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Delta (A) 3:35.53 10

1) MORA, Eli 2) ARMSTRONG, Eli

3) YORK, Alex 4) RUPLE, Justin

2 Lakota (A) 3:36.53 8

1) BEARD, Blayse 2) SHILLING, Avery

3) WILLIAMS, Paul 4) STATHAM, Donovan

3 Bucyrus (A) 3:42.87 6

1) BIERCE, Carter 2) DESKINS, Deven

3) BOGGS, Karter 4) SPRAGUE, Eli

4 Buckeye Central (A) 3:44.93 5

1) BLOOMFIELD, Corbin 2) BELAMY, Gabe

3) FOURTNER, Donnie 4) SIEFERT, Braden

5 Calvert (A) 3:53.10 4

1) LONGO, Joey 2) BEEKER, Evan

3) DEMOSS, Logan 4) RANIERI, Austin

6 Gibsonburg (A) 4:01.07 3

1) WITTE, Chase 2) ZIMMERMAN, Xander

3) HENDERSON, Jacob 4) MOLTER, Cameron

7 Northwood (A) 4:05.55 2

1) GREENE, TaeVe'ion 2) REINHART, Nick

3) LAGRANGE, Brayden 4) JONES, Nick
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#27 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
8 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 4:23.12 1

1) HUFFMAN, Josh 2) HUBER, Brock

3) HECKLER, Patrick 4) REINHART, Carter

#28 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 WYSE, Addison Delta 5' 0" P P P P O O O XXX 10

2 SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel 5' 0" P XO O O XO XO O XXX 8

3 TIELL, Victoria New Riegel 4' 8" O O O O XO XXX 6

4 TURI, Oliva Delta 4' 8" P P XO XO XXO XXX 5

5 MEIER, Carleigh Calvert 4' 6" P P P O XXX 4

6 MICHAELS, Shelby Calvert 4' 6" P P O XO XXX 3

7 EILRICH, Kendall Hopewell-Loudon 4' 6" O XO XO XO XXX 2

8 LEY, Corrina Lakota 4' 4" P P O XXX 0.5

8 STULLER, Jordyn Lakota 4' 4" P P O XXX 0.5

10 COLATRUGLIO, Maddy Hopewell-Loudon 4' 2" XXO O XXX

11 HEINEMANN, Jordinn Delta 4' 2" O XO XXX

12 ARBOGAST, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 4' 0" O XXX

13 PASCO, Erika Northwood 4' 0" XO XXX

13 FERGUSON, Bailee Lakota 4' 0" XO XXX

BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel NH XXX

KECKLER, Jenna Calvert NH XXX

HARRIS, Vonaija Gibsonburg NH XXX

RODRIGUEZ, Rheya Northwood NH XXX

#29 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" Pts
1 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 6' 0" P P P P P O XO O XXX 10

2 MOONEY, Camden Gibsonburg 5' 10" P P P P O O O XXX 8

3 COMBS, Kaven Bucyrus 5' 10" P P P P O XO O XXX 6

4 MCGINNIS, Alexander Lakota 5' 8" P P P O O O XXX 5

5 COPPLER, Dylan Bucyrus 5' 6" P P P O O XXX 4

6 COLEMAN, R'emontay Northwood 5' 6" P P XO O O XXX 3

7 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 5' 6" O O O O XO XXX 1.5

7 RUPLE, Tyler Delta 5' 6" P P P O XO XXX 1.5

9 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 5' 6" P XO O XO XO

10 YARBROUGH, Carter Hopewell-Loudon 5' 6" O O O O XXO XXX

11 CIRCLE, Nick Delta 5' 2" P XO O XXX

12 MCEWAN, Sam Gibsonburg 5' 0" O O XXX

13 GREEN, Jake Bucyrus 5' 0" P XO XXX

14 GRIFFIN, Max Calvert 5' 0" XXO XO XXX

15 CREPS, Brady Delta 4' 10" XO XXX

15 OWENS, Hunter Northwood 4' 10" XO XXX

17 DEMOSS, Logan Calvert 4' 10" XXO XXX

TORRES, Miggy Gibsonburg NH
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#29 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" Pts

DUPREY, Tyler Northwood NH

PERRY, Collin Buckeye Central NH XXX

#30 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" Pts
1 MONTGOMERY, McKenzie Gibsonburg 10' 0" P P P O O XO XO XO P XX 10

2 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 9' 6" P P O O O O O XXX 8

3 NATION, Trinity Delta 9' 0" P O XO O XXO XXO XXX 6

4 HINTZE, Grace Hopewell-Loudon 8' 6" O O O O O XXX 5

5 SCHOBER, Ava Northwood 7' 0" O O XXX 4

6 WYMAN, Kara Hopewell-Loudon 7' 0" O O XXX 3

7 TRAUTSCH, Britney Gibsonburg 6' 0" XXX 2

8 BAKER, Haleigh Northwood 6' 0" XXX 1

Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 6" 6' 0" Pts
6 WYMAN, Kara Hopewell-Loudon (cont'd) P P XXO 3

7 TRAUTSCH, Britney Gibsonburg 6' 0" O O XO 2

8 BAKER, Haleigh Northwood 6' 0" XO XO XXO 1

#31 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" Pts
1 OWENS, Cole Gibsonburg 12' 6" P P P P P P O O O 9

1 QUAINTANCE, Braxton Lakota 12' 6" P P P P P P O O O 9

3 WITTE, Chase Gibsonburg 12' 6" P P P O O O O XO XXO XXX 6

4 RUPLE, Justin Delta 11' 6" P P P P P P O XXX 5

5 REINHART, Mason Hopewell-Loudon 10' 6" P O O O XO XXX 4

6 REINHART, Nick Northwood 9' 6" O O O XXX 3

7 COLLENE, Jon Hopewell-Loudon 9' 0" O O XXX 1.5

7 LEWIN, Gabe Northwood 9' 0" O O XXX 1.5

9 FECK, Dustin Bucyrus 8' 0" XXX

10 MORGAN, Sam Calvert 8' 0" XXX

11 FALK, Tyler Northwood 8' 0" XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 7' 6" 8' 0" Pts
6 REINHART, Nick Northwood (cont'd) P O 3

7 COLLENE, Jon Hopewell-Loudon (cont'd) O O 1.5

7 LEWIN, Gabe Northwood (cont'd) P O 1.5

9 FECK, Dustin Bucyrus 8' 0" O O

10 MORGAN, Sam Calvert 8' 0" XO O

11 FALK, Tyler Northwood 8' 0" O XO

12 WEBER, Grady Bucyrus 7' 6" O XXX

13 BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg 7' 6" XO XXX

KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon NH XXX
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#32 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 METZGER, Nevaeh Buckeye Central 15' 41 /2   (NW) 15' 11 /2 15' 41 /2 14' 10" 14' 8" 10

2 MOYER, Kaleigh Northwood 15' 1"   (NW) 15' 1" 9' 6" 11' 3" 14' 9" 8

3 MICHAELS, Shelby Calvert 14' 101 /2   (NW) 13' 8" 14' 8" 14' 7" 14' 101 /2 6

4 MARTIN, Sarah Buckeye Central 14' 71 /2   (NW) 14' 3" 13' 8" 14' 5" 14' 71 /2 5

5 MILLER, Olivia Calvert 14' 71 /2   (NW) 14' 01 /2 14' 71 /2 FOUL 14' 5" 4

6 PAUL, Sophia Gibsonburg 14' 4"   (NW) 13' 4" 14' 4" FOUL 12' 9" 3

7 THEIS, Addison New Riegel 14' 11 /2   (NW) 12' 101 /2 FOUL 13' 61 /2 14' 11 /2 2

8 DUNNING, Adrianna Delta 13' 101 /2   (NW) 13' 61 /2 13' 101 /2 12' 10" 13' 7" 1

9 TODD, Abbey Delta 13' 101 /2   (NW) 12' 7" 13' 4" 13' 101 /2 13' 0"

10 MEIER, Carleigh Calvert 13' 8"   (NW) 13' 8" 13' 31 /2 FOUL 13' 1"

11 BOULTON, Skylar Delta 13' 1"   (NW) 11' 9" FOUL FOUL 13' 1"

12 SCHMITZ, Cheyenne Hopewell-Loudon 12' 101 /2   (NW) 11' 7" 11' 111 /2 12' 1" 12' 101 /2

13 MOLTER, Alayna Gibsonburg 12' 10"   (NW) 12' 10" 12' 8" 12' 31 /2 12' 7"

14 SMITH, Arianna Hopewell-Loudon 12' 9"   (NW) 12' 3" 12' 21 /2 12' 2" 12' 9"

15 SCHREINER, Hannah Hopewell-Loudon 12' 7"   (NW) 12' 7" FOUL FOUL 10' 111 /2

16 PRICE, Amirah Bucyrus 12' 61 /2   (NW) 10' 7" 12' 61 /2 FOUL 12' 4"

17 PIFER, Lily Bucyrus 11' 11"   (NW) 10' 91 /2 11' 9" 11' 51 /2 11' 11"

18 ZWEIFEL, Lilly Gibsonburg 11' 71 /2   (NW) 11' 51 /2 11' 6" 11' 71 /2 11' 2"

19 CAMARATA, Makayla Lakota 11' 7"   (NW) 11' 1" 10' 6" 11' 7" 11' 11 /2

20 NORDHAUS, Leah Lakota 11' 5"   (NW) 11' 5" 10' 3" 10' 10" 11' 01 /2

21 MEASEL, Wylie Lakota 11' 0"   (NW) 10' 101 /2 10' 61 /2 11' 0" 10' 7"

22 GUTEKUNST, Marissa Northwood 10' 1"   (NW) FOUL 10' 1" FOUL 8' 10"

HART, Catie Northwood NM

#33 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 20' 91 /2   (NW) 20' 21 /2 20' 8" 19' 1" 20' 91 /2 10

2 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 20' 8"   (NW) 20' 2" 20' 3" 20' 8" 20' 51 /2 8

3 BLOOMFIELD, Corbin Buckeye Central 20' 3"   (NW) 19' 0" 19' 111 /2 19' 6" 20' 3" 6

4 NYE, Jayden New Riegel 19' 31 /2   (NW) 18' 41 /2 19' 31 /2 18' 21 /2 18' 71 /2 5

5 BAKER, Lane Hopewell-Loudon 18' 11"   (NW) 8' 11" 18' 11" 18' 11 /2 17' 8" 4

6 COMBS, Kaven Bucyrus 18' 8"   (NW) 17' 8" 18' 8" 18' 71 /2 FOUL 3

7 WAGNER, Jalen Lakota 18' 61 /2   (NW) 18' 31 /2 FOUL 18' 61 /2 FOUL 2

8 STULTZ, Lukas Calvert 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 4" 17' 11" FOUL 18' 5" 1

9 DUPREY, Tyler Northwood 18' 5"   (NW) FOUL 17' 91 /2 18' 5" FOUL

10 MUNN-PAGE, Demaris Bucyrus 18' 5"   (NW) 17' 1" 17' 6" 18' 5" FOUL

11 CIRCLE, Nick Delta 17' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 17' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL

12 GRIGSON, Nate Lakota 17' 11"   (NW) 16' 11" 17' 21 /2 17' 11" 17' 10"

13 KING, Isaac Lakota 17' 11"   (NW) 17' 11" 17' 8" 17' 8" 17' 1"

14 HANNA, Jory New Riegel 17' 101 /2   (NW) 17' 1" 17' 01 /2 17' 101 /2 17' 7"

15 MOONEY, Camden Gibsonburg 17' 01 /2   (NW) 16' 2" 17' 01 /2 16' 6" 16' 91 /2

16 FECK, Dustin Bucyrus 16' 111 /2   (NW) 16' 3" 15' 71 /2 16' 111 /2 FOUL

17 PERRY, Collin Buckeye Central 16' 7"   (NW) 15' 4" 16' 5" 16' 7" 16' 0"

18 OWENS, Hunter Northwood 16' 7"   (NW) 15' 101 /2 16' 7" 16' 21 /2 FOUL

19 KREAIS, Wade Hopewell-Loudon 16' 21 /2   (NW) 12' 3" 12' 71 /2 15' 9" 16' 21 /2
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#33 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
20 LAHOTE, Camron Delta 16' 2"   (NW) FOUL 16' 2" FOUL FOUL

21 MCEWAN, Sam Gibsonburg 15' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 15' 71 /2 FOUL

22 MOLTER, Cameron Gibsonburg 15' 6"   (NW) 15' 2" 15' 21 /2 15' 6" 15' 11 /2

23 CREPS, Brady Delta 15' 3"   (NW) 15' 3" FOUL 14' 10" 14' 2"

24 DAILEY, Cole New Riegel 12' 11"   (NW) 11' 5" FOUL 10' 8" 12' 11"

DIAZ, Isaiah Northwood NM

#34 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MICHAELS, Shelby Calvert 32' 0"   (NW) 31' 3" 31' 5" 32' 0" 10

2 MILLER, Olivia Calvert 28' 10"   (NW) FOUL 28' 5" 28' 10" 8

3 PAUL, Sophia Gibsonburg 27' 11"   (NW) 26' 6" 27' 8" 27' 11" 6

4 TIELL, Victoria New Riegel 27' 1"   (NW) 27' 1" 26' 9" 25' 61 /2 5

5 MEIER, Carleigh Calvert 26' 111 /2   (NW) 26' 111 /2 FOUL 26' 9" 4

6 BLOOM, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 24' 101 /2   (NW) 23' 10" FOUL 24' 101 /2 3

7 MOLTER, Alayna Gibsonburg 24' 10"   (NW) 2' 2" 24' 10" 24' 3" 2

8 ROGERS, Olivia Gibsonburg 22' 11"   (NW) 22' 11" 22' 81 /2 22' 2" 1

PIFER, Lily Bucyrus NM

#35 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 40' 4"   (NW) 39' 2" 37' 01 /2 40' 4" 10

2 WAGNER, Jalen Lakota 37' 91 /2   (NW) 37' 1" 37' 91 /2 36' 71 /2 8

3 NYE, Jayden New Riegel 37' 2"   (NW) 35' 71 /2 37' 2" 36' 10" 6

4 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 36' 0"   (NW) 36' 0" 35' 3" 35' 11" 5

5 KREAIS, Louis Hopewell-Loudon 34' 11"   (NW) 31' 61 /2 34' 11" 32' 1" 4

6 KING, Isaac Lakota 34' 4"   (NW) 32' 01 /2 34' 4" 33' 1" 3

7 HANNA, Jory New Riegel 34' 4"   (NW) FOUL 34' 4" FOUL 2

8 CRISPEN, Drew Gibsonburg 33' 6"   (NW) 32' 91 /2 33' 6" 31' 8" 1

9 FECK, Dustin Bucyrus 32' 8"   (NW) 32' 51 /2 32' 8" FOUL

10 WARD, Bryceson Lakota 31' 8"   (NW) FOUL 31' 8" 31' 11 /2

11 NEAL, Christian Bucyrus 30' 10"   (NW) 30' 10" 30' 10" 28' 41 /2

12 MCEWAN, Sam Gibsonburg 30' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 30' 9"

13 DAILEY, Cole New Riegel 29' 6"   (NW) 29' 6" 28' 4" FOUL

14 BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg 26' 81 /2   (NW) 26' 81 /2 24' 81 /2 26' 2"

15 MILEY, Charlie Bucyrus 26' 2"   (NW) 26' 2" FOUL 24' 4"

#36 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BOLDEN, Breanna Northwood 36' 01 /2 35' 6" 34' 4" 36' 01 /2 34' 101 /2 2(1) 10

2 COOK, Laura Hopewell-Loudon 34' 5" 33' 3" 33' 7" 33' 31 /2 34' 5" 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, Olivia Delta 32' 0" 32' 0" 31' 3" 29' 1" FOUL 2(3) 6

4 BATES, Claire Delta 32' 0" 32' 0" 31' 21 /2 29' 61 /2 29' 91 /2 2(4) 5

5 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 31' 91 /2 31' 6" 30' 7" 31' 91 /2 29' 10" 2(5) 4

6 MILLER, Cambree Hopewell-Loudon 31' 7" 28' 71 /2 30' 71 /2 31' 7" FOUL 2(6) 3
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#36 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
7 OTT, Allison Calvert 29' 51 /2 28' 81 /2 29' 51 /2 28' 2" 28' 61 /2 2(7) 2

8 KAISER, Becca Gibsonburg 29' 51 /2 23' 91 /2 23' 1" 29' 51 /2 24' 6" 2(8) 1

9 FOOS, Chloe Lakota 28' 1" 27' 21 /2 27' 01 /2 28' 1" 27' 6" 2(9)

10 WRIGHT, Allison Buckeye Central 27' 1" 25' 4" 26' 31 /2 27' 1" 26' 101 /2 2(10)

11 KAISER, Gretchen Gibsonburg 26' 9" 24' 51 /2 26' 41 /2 26' 9" 21' 7" 2(11)

12 KREBS, Liz Buckeye Central 25' 0" 23' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 25' 0" 1(1)

13 GILLMOR, Madalynn Lakota 24' 101 /2 24' 71 /2 24' 101 /2 24' 101 /2 FOUL 2(12)

14 FOWLER, Amelia Northwood 24' 51 /2 23' 7" 24' 51 /2 22' 11 /2 23' 41 /2 1(2)

15 NEUMAN, Lily Bucyrus 23' 01 /2 23' 01 /2 21' 21 /2 21' 21 /2 22' 1" 1(3)

16 FORMAN, Savannah Buckeye Central 22' 21 /2 21' 6" 22' 21 /2 21' 111 /2 FOUL 1(4)

17 LONGNECKER, Karalynn Delta 21' 111 /2 21' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 19' 51 /2 1(5)

18 SKAGGS, Jorja Lakota 21' 91 /2 21' 91 /2 19' 1" 19' 8" 20' 4" 1(6)

19 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 21' 8" 21' 51 /2 20' 10" 20' 51 /2 21' 8" 1(7)

20 BANKS, Arhianna Bucyrus 21' 7" 21' 7" 20' 71 /2 19' 91 /2 21' 41 /2 1(8)

21 QUAINTANCE, Kayla Gibsonburg 21' 01 /2 20' 1" 19' 1" 18' 11" 21' 01 /2 1(9)

22 BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel 20' 2" 20' 2" 19' 0" 20' 01 /2 18' 5" 1(10)

23 FOSTER, Mandalyn Northwood 19' 4" 16' 101 /2 16' 111 /2 FOUL 19' 4" 1(11)

24 ASHLEY, Jenna Bucyrus 19' 01 /2 18' 8" 18' 101 /2 18' 31 /2 19' 01 /2 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KREBS, Liz Buckeye Central 25' 0" 23' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 25' 0"

2 FOWLER, Amelia Northwood 24' 51 /2 23' 7" 24' 51 /2 22' 11 /2 23' 41 /2

3 NEUMAN, Lily Bucyrus 23' 01 /2 23' 01 /2 21' 21 /2 21' 21 /2 22' 1"

4 FORMAN, Savannah Buckeye Central 22' 21 /2 21' 6" 22' 21 /2 21' 111 /2 FOUL

5 LONGNECKER, Karalynn Delta 21' 111 /2 21' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 19' 51 /2

6 SKAGGS, Jorja Lakota 21' 91 /2 21' 91 /2 19' 1" 19' 8" 20' 4"

7 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 21' 8" 21' 51 /2 20' 10" 20' 51 /2 21' 8"

8 BANKS, Arhianna Bucyrus 21' 7" 21' 7" 20' 71 /2 19' 91 /2 21' 41 /2

9 QUAINTANCE, Kayla Gibsonburg 21' 01 /2 20' 1" 19' 1" 18' 11" 21' 01 /2

10 BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel 20' 2" 20' 2" 19' 0" 20' 01 /2 18' 5"

11 FOSTER, Mandalyn Northwood 19' 4" 16' 101 /2 16' 111 /2 FOUL 19' 4"

12 ASHLEY, Jenna Bucyrus 19' 01 /2 18' 8" 18' 101 /2 18' 31 /2 19' 01 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOLDEN, Breanna Northwood 36' 01 /2 35' 6" 34' 4" 36' 01 /2 34' 101 /2

2 COOK, Laura Hopewell-Loudon 34' 5" 33' 3" 33' 7" 33' 31 /2 34' 5"

3 SMITH, Olivia Delta 32' 0" 32' 0" 31' 3" 29' 1" FOUL

4 BATES, Claire Delta 32' 0" 32' 0" 31' 21 /2 29' 61 /2 29' 91 /2

5 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 31' 91 /2 31' 6" 30' 7" 31' 91 /2 29' 10"

6 MILLER, Cambree Hopewell-Loudon 31' 7" 28' 71 /2 30' 71 /2 31' 7" FOUL

7 OTT, Allison Calvert 29' 51 /2 28' 81 /2 29' 51 /2 28' 2" 28' 61 /2

8 KAISER, Becca Gibsonburg 29' 51 /2 23' 91 /2 23' 1" 29' 51 /2 24' 6"

9 FOOS, Chloe Lakota 28' 1" 27' 21 /2 27' 01 /2 28' 1" 27' 6"

10 WRIGHT, Allison Buckeye Central 27' 1" 25' 4" 26' 31 /2 27' 1" 26' 101 /2

11 KAISER, Gretchen Gibsonburg 26' 9" 24' 51 /2 26' 41 /2 26' 9" 21' 7"
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#36 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

12 GILLMOR, Madalynn Lakota 24' 101 /2 24' 71 /2 24' 101 /2 24' 101 /2 FOUL

#37 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 44' 51 /2 FOUL 43' 7" 44' 51 /2 38' 10" 2(1) 10

2 NUTTER, Will Hopewell-Loudon 40' 111 /2 40' 10" 36' 6" 39' 3" 40' 111 /2 2(2) 8

3 EWALD, Aiden Hopewell-Loudon 40' 71 /2 40' 71 /2 40' 2" 36' 111 /2 38' 21 /2 2(3) 6

4 HALLETT, Walter Delta 40' 21 /2 36' 51 /2 40' 21 /2 40' 2" 39' 10" 2(4) 5

5 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 39' 7" 38' 9" 39' 7" FOUL 39' 6" 2(5) 4

6 SMITH, Brady Delta 38' 81 /2 38' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6) 3

7 WASSERMAN, Hunter Gibsonburg 37' 2" 37' 2" 36' 6" 37' 01 /2 34' 01 /2 2(7) 2

8 NORDHAUS, Max Lakota 37' 11 /2 35' 8" 35' 91 /2 35' 51 /2 37' 11 /2 2(8) 1

9 BROWN, Jarryn Bucyrus 36' 9" 36' 9" 35' 41 /2 30' 3" 26' 21 /2 2(9)

10 DEAN, Chase Lakota 35' 2" 31' 11" 34' 01 /2 30' 1" 35' 2" 2(10)

11 HORNYAK, Steven Lakota 34' 10" 32' 01 /2 34' 10" FOUL 32' 9" 2(11)

12 BROWN, Haydin Gibsonburg 34' 6" 33' 6" 34' 6" 31' 21 /2 31' 8" 1(1)

13 LAFONTAINE, Andrew New Riegel 33' 91 /2 31' 81 /2 33' 3" 30' 61 /2 33' 91 /2 1(2)

14 FRUTH, Zac Gibsonburg 32' 8" 32' 8" 30' 10" 29' 9" 31' 21 /2 1(3)

15 YAUSSY, Daren Bucyrus 32' 5" 32' 5" 31' 5" 29' 101 /2 30' 21 /2 2(12)

16 LAGRANGE, Brayden Northwood 32' 21 /2 31' 51 /2 31' 2" 30' 5" 32' 21 /2 1(4)

17 DORSEY, Josh Buckeye Central 31' 01 /2 31' 01 /2 30' 6" 29' 101 /2 FOUL 1(5)

18 GINN, Haydin Bucyrus 31' 0" 31' 0" 30' 1" 28' 71 /2 30' 31 /2 1(6)

19 BORES, Jack Calvert 30' 11 /2 30' 11 /2 FOUL 29' 81 /2 FOUL 2(13)

20 FORMAN, James Buckeye Central 29' 6" FOUL 27' 8" 27' 2" 29' 6" 1(7)

21 HUFFMAN, Ethan Delta 28' 91 /2 27' 5" FOUL 28' 91 /2 FOUL 1(8)

22 FLOOD, Brady Buckeye Central 28' 1" 28' 1" 26' 3" FOUL FOUL 1(9)

22 POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel 28' 1" 28' 1" 26' 3" FOUL FOUL 1(9)

24 CHERNISKY, Chris Northwood 27' 1" 24' 5" FOUL 27' 1" 23' 51 /2 1(11)

25 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 26' 5" FOUL 26' 21 /2 26' 5" FOUL 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Haydin Gibsonburg 34' 6" 33' 6" 34' 6" 31' 21 /2 31' 8"

2 LAFONTAINE, Andrew New Riegel 33' 91 /2 31' 81 /2 33' 3" 30' 61 /2 33' 91 /2

3 FRUTH, Zac Gibsonburg 32' 8" 32' 8" 30' 10" 29' 9" 31' 21 /2

4 LAGRANGE, Brayden Northwood 32' 21 /2 31' 51 /2 31' 2" 30' 5" 32' 21 /2

5 DORSEY, Josh Buckeye Central 31' 01 /2 31' 01 /2 30' 6" 29' 101 /2 FOUL

6 GINN, Haydin Bucyrus 31' 0" 31' 0" 30' 1" 28' 71 /2 30' 31 /2

7 FORMAN, James Buckeye Central 29' 6" FOUL 27' 8" 27' 2" 29' 6"

8 HUFFMAN, Ethan Delta 28' 91 /2 27' 5" FOUL 28' 91 /2 FOUL

9 FLOOD, Brady Buckeye Central 28' 1" 28' 1" 26' 3" FOUL FOUL

9 POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel 28' 1" 28' 1" 26' 3" FOUL FOUL

11 CHERNISKY, Chris Northwood 27' 1" 24' 5" FOUL 27' 1" 23' 51 /2

12 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 26' 5" FOUL 26' 21 /2 26' 5" FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 44' 51 /2 FOUL 43' 7" 44' 51 /2 38' 10"
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#37 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 NUTTER, Will Hopewell-Loudon 40' 111 /2 40' 10" 36' 6" 39' 3" 40' 111 /2

3 EWALD, Aiden Hopewell-Loudon 40' 71 /2 40' 71 /2 40' 2" 36' 111 /2 38' 21 /2

4 HALLETT, Walter Delta 40' 21 /2 36' 51 /2 40' 21 /2 40' 2" 39' 10"

5 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 39' 7" 38' 9" 39' 7" FOUL 39' 6"

6 SMITH, Brady Delta 38' 81 /2 38' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 WASSERMAN, Hunter Gibsonburg 37' 2" 37' 2" 36' 6" 37' 01 /2 34' 01 /2

8 NORDHAUS, Max Lakota 37' 11 /2 35' 8" 35' 91 /2 35' 51 /2 37' 11 /2

9 BROWN, Jarryn Bucyrus 36' 9" 36' 9" 35' 41 /2 30' 3" 26' 21 /2

10 DEAN, Chase Lakota 35' 2" 31' 11" 34' 01 /2 30' 1" 35' 2"

11 HORNYAK, Steven Lakota 34' 10" 32' 01 /2 34' 10" FOUL 32' 9"

12 YAUSSY, Daren Bucyrus 32' 5" 32' 5" 31' 5" 29' 101 /2 30' 21 /2

13 BORES, Jack Calvert 30' 11 /2 30' 11 /2 FOUL 29' 81 /2 FOUL

#38 Girls Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WRIGHT, Allison Buckeye Central 103' 3" 92' 3" 103' 1" 103' 3" 98' 5" 2(1) 10

2 SMITH, Olivia Delta 98' 0" 95' 9" 92' 7" FOUL 98' 0" 2(2) 8

3 OGLESBEE, Clara Delta 94' 9" 92' 1" 94' 9" 87' 3" 94' 6" 2(3) 6

4 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 93' 2" 92' 5" 90' 9" 85' 7" 93' 2" 2(4) 5

5 OTT, Allison Calvert 91' 7" 91' 4" 87' 5" 74' 6" 91' 7" 2(5) 4

6 MILLER, Cambree Hopewell-Loudon 91' 7" 83' 0" 77' 4" FOUL 91' 7" 2(6) 3

7 KREBS, Liz Buckeye Central 90' 4" 90' 4" 80' 1" 87' 2" 89' 5" 2(7) 2

8 GILLMOR, Madalynn Lakota 85' 1" 80' 0" 84' 10" 85' 1" FOUL 2(8) 1

9 BATES, Claire Delta 83' 10" FOUL 83' 10" 79' 9" FOUL 1(1)

10 FOOS, Chloe Lakota 81' 8" FOUL 81' 8" 75' 11" 77' 1" 2(9)

11 NEUMAN, Lily Bucyrus 76' 2" 71' 11" 76' 2" FOUL FOUL 2(10)

12 LEY, Savanah Hopewell-Loudon 75' 4" 75' 4" 73' 3" FOUL FOUL 1(2)

13 FORMAN, Savannah Buckeye Central 73' 7" 60' 4" 73' 7" FOUL 62' 0" 2(11)

14 FOSTER, Mandalyn Northwood 66' 3" 55' 6" 54' 11" 57' 10" 66' 3" 1(3)

15 KAISER, Becca Gibsonburg 64' 8" 56' 5" 58' 3" FOUL 64' 8" 1(4)

16 FOWLER, Amelia Northwood 64' 4" FOUL FOUL 55' 11" 64' 4" 1(5)

17 KAISER, Gretchen Gibsonburg 62' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL 62' 1" 2(12)

18 CLOUSE, Elizabeth New Riegel 59' 4" 53' 5" 52' 4" 59' 4" 54' 10" 1(6)

19 PICKENS, Jayda Bucyrus 59' 0" 59' 0" 48' 6" FOUL 57' 6" 2(13)

20 KEPLER, Madison Bucyrus 58' 5" 56' 3" 54' 11" 58' 5" 55' 6" 1(7)

21 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 57' 9" 53' 5" 49' 11" 56' 2" 57' 9" 1(8)

22 QUAINTANCE, Kayla Gibsonburg 56' 9" 56' 9" 51' 10" 48' 11" FOUL 1(9)

23 WEDGE, Jordyn Lakota 56' 6" 54' 7" 56' 6" FOUL 50' 1" 1(10)

HART, Catie Northwood NM 1

SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BATES, Claire Delta 83' 10" FOUL 83' 10" 79' 9" FOUL

2 LEY, Savanah Hopewell-Loudon 75' 4" 75' 4" 73' 3" FOUL FOUL

3 FOSTER, Mandalyn Northwood 66' 3" 55' 6" 54' 11" 57' 10" 66' 3"
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#38 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 KAISER, Becca Gibsonburg 64' 8" 56' 5" 58' 3" FOUL 64' 8"

5 FOWLER, Amelia Northwood 64' 4" FOUL FOUL 55' 11" 64' 4"

6 CLOUSE, Elizabeth New Riegel 59' 4" 53' 5" 52' 4" 59' 4" 54' 10"

7 KEPLER, Madison Bucyrus 58' 5" 56' 3" 54' 11" 58' 5" 55' 6"

8 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 57' 9" 53' 5" 49' 11" 56' 2" 57' 9"

9 QUAINTANCE, Kayla Gibsonburg 56' 9" 56' 9" 51' 10" 48' 11" FOUL

10 WEDGE, Jordyn Lakota 56' 6" 54' 7" 56' 6" FOUL 50' 1"

HART, Catie Northwood NM

SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WRIGHT, Allison Buckeye Central 103' 3" 92' 3" 103' 1" 103' 3" 98' 5"

2 SMITH, Olivia Delta 98' 0" 95' 9" 92' 7" FOUL 98' 0"

3 OGLESBEE, Clara Delta 94' 9" 92' 1" 94' 9" 87' 3" 94' 6"

4 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 93' 2" 92' 5" 90' 9" 85' 7" 93' 2"

5 OTT, Allison Calvert 91' 7" 91' 4" 87' 5" 74' 6" 91' 7"

6 MILLER, Cambree Hopewell-Loudon 91' 7" 83' 0" 77' 4" FOUL 91' 7"

7 KREBS, Liz Buckeye Central 90' 4" 90' 4" 80' 1" 87' 2" 89' 5"

8 GILLMOR, Madalynn Lakota 85' 1" 80' 0" 84' 10" 85' 1" FOUL

9 FOOS, Chloe Lakota 81' 8" FOUL 81' 8" 75' 11" 77' 1"

10 NEUMAN, Lily Bucyrus 76' 2" 71' 11" 76' 2" FOUL FOUL

11 FORMAN, Savannah Buckeye Central 73' 7" 60' 4" 73' 7" FOUL 62' 0"

12 KAISER, Gretchen Gibsonburg 62' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL 62' 1"

13 PICKENS, Jayda Bucyrus 59' 0" 59' 0" 48' 6" FOUL 57' 6"

#39 Boys Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 EWALD, Aiden Hopewell-Loudon 143' 9" 123' 0" 115' 8" 143' 9" 133' 7" 2(1) 10

2 DEAN, Chase Lakota 132' 3" 129' 8" FOUL FOUL 132' 3" 2(2) 8

3 TURCO, Scott Hopewell-Loudon 130' 8" 128' 3" FOUL 130' 8" 115' 4" 2(3) 6

4 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 119' 4" FOUL FOUL 119' 4" FOUL 2(4) 5

5 AVERY, Gunnar Delta 118' 9" 99' 7" 118' 9" 114' 5" FOUL 2(5) 4

6 NUTTER, Will Hopewell-Loudon 117' 11" 103' 3" FOUL 115' 1" 117' 11" 2(6) 3

7 CANSKY, Grant Delta 115' 6" 97' 7" 115' 6" 112' 11" 114' 11" 2(7) 2

8 BORES, Jack Calvert 113' 0" 112' 11" 98' 3" 113' 0" 108' 10" 2(8) 1

9 HORNYAK, Steven Lakota 109' 10" 96' 10" 99' 8" 109' 10" FOUL 2(9)

10 HALLETT, Walter Delta 109' 3" FOUL 109' 3" 100' 3" FOUL 2(10)

11 NORDHAUS, Max Lakota 106' 2" FOUL 106' 2" 90' 4" 91' 0" 2(11)

12 FRUTH, Zac Gibsonburg 103' 3" 103' 3" FOUL 94' 7" 96' 10" 1(1)

13 WASSERMAN, Hunter Gibsonburg 101' 3" FOUL FOUL 101' 3" 97' 1" 2(12)

14 HENDERSON, Jacob Gibsonburg 99' 8" 99' 8" 96' 11" 95' 9" 92' 5" 2(13)

15 LAFONTAINE, Andrew New Riegel 98' 4" 98' 4" 87' 1" 91' 9" 98' 4" 1(2)

16 DORSEY, Josh Buckeye Central 95' 2" FOUL FOUL 71' 4" 95' 2" 1(3)

17 LAGRANGE, Brayden Northwood 89' 1" 85' 0" FOUL FOUL 89' 1" 1(4)

18 FLOOD, Brady Buckeye Central 86' 6" FOUL 79' 8" 86' 6" FOUL 1(5)

19 ASHLEY, Drew Bucyrus 85' 5" 81' 3" 79' 5" 83' 4" 85' 5" 1(6)

20 LAGRANGE, Kenni Northwood 82' 11" 71' 10" 74' 1" FOUL 82' 11" 1(7)

21 LAFONTAINE, Porter New Riegel 79' 5" 79' 5" FOUL FOUL 66' 11" 1(8)
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#39 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
22 CAUDILL, Lane Buckeye Central 78' 3" 69' 6" FOUL FOUL 78' 3" 1(9)

23 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 77' 0" 73' 0" 77' 0" FOUL FOUL 1(10)

24 WITTEN, Carson Bucyrus 76' 0" 76' 0" 70' 10" FOUL FOUL 1(11)

25 LONGO, Joey Calvert 65' 8" 58' 2" 64' 5" 64' 1" 65' 8" 1(12)

26 CHERNISKY, Chris Northwood 58' 9" 53' 6" 55' 4" 58' 9" FOUL 1(13)

BROWN, Jarryn Bucyrus NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 FRUTH, Zac Gibsonburg 103' 3" 103' 3" FOUL 94' 7" 96' 10"

2 LAFONTAINE, Andrew New Riegel 98' 4" 98' 4" 87' 1" 91' 9" 98' 4"

3 DORSEY, Josh Buckeye Central 95' 2" FOUL FOUL 71' 4" 95' 2"

4 LAGRANGE, Brayden Northwood 89' 1" 85' 0" FOUL FOUL 89' 1"

5 FLOOD, Brady Buckeye Central 86' 6" FOUL 79' 8" 86' 6" FOUL

6 ASHLEY, Drew Bucyrus 85' 5" 81' 3" 79' 5" 83' 4" 85' 5"

7 LAGRANGE, Kenni Northwood 82' 11" 71' 10" 74' 1" FOUL 82' 11"

8 LAFONTAINE, Porter New Riegel 79' 5" 79' 5" FOUL FOUL 66' 11"

9 CAUDILL, Lane Buckeye Central 78' 3" 69' 6" FOUL FOUL 78' 3"

10 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 77' 0" 73' 0" 77' 0" FOUL FOUL

11 WITTEN, Carson Bucyrus 76' 0" 76' 0" 70' 10" FOUL FOUL

12 LONGO, Joey Calvert 65' 8" 58' 2" 64' 5" 64' 1" 65' 8"

13 CHERNISKY, Chris Northwood 58' 9" 53' 6" 55' 4" 58' 9" FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 EWALD, Aiden Hopewell-Loudon 143' 9" 123' 0" 115' 8" 143' 9" 133' 7"

2 DEAN, Chase Lakota 132' 3" 129' 8" FOUL FOUL 132' 3"

3 TURCO, Scott Hopewell-Loudon 130' 8" 128' 3" FOUL 130' 8" 115' 4"

4 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 119' 4" FOUL FOUL 119' 4" FOUL

5 AVERY, Gunnar Delta 118' 9" 99' 7" 118' 9" 114' 5" FOUL

6 NUTTER, Will Hopewell-Loudon 117' 11" 103' 3" FOUL 115' 1" 117' 11"

7 CANSKY, Grant Delta 115' 6" 97' 7" 115' 6" 112' 11" 114' 11"

8 BORES, Jack Calvert 113' 0" 112' 11" 98' 3" 113' 0" 108' 10"

9 HORNYAK, Steven Lakota 109' 10" 96' 10" 99' 8" 109' 10" FOUL

10 HALLETT, Walter Delta 109' 3" FOUL 109' 3" 100' 3" FOUL

11 NORDHAUS, Max Lakota 106' 2" FOUL 106' 2" 90' 4" 91' 0"

12 WASSERMAN, Hunter Gibsonburg 101' 3" FOUL FOUL 101' 3" 97' 1"

13 HENDERSON, Jacob Gibsonburg 99' 8" 99' 8" 96' 11" 95' 9" 92' 5"

BROWN, Jarryn Bucyrus NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Delta DEL 131.5

2 Hopewell-Loudon HLOU 127

3 Lakota LAKO 102.5

4 Bucyrus BUCY 100

5 Calvert CALV 91.5

6 Northwood NOR 60.5
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Gibsonburg GIB 50

8 New Riegel NRI 41

9 Buckeye Central BCEN 33

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Delta DEL 150

2 Calvert CALV 145

3 Gibsonburg GIB 93

4 Lakota LAKO 81

5 Hopewell-Loudon HLOU 73

6 New Riegel NRI 58

7 Northwood NOR 54

8 Buckeye Central BCEN 47

9 Bucyrus BUCY 28
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